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JANUARY 

4TH Alan Fech 

5th David Jenner 

10th Larry Doupe 

18th Gary Cobb 

20th Stephen Green 

20th Bruce Martin  

23rd Jim Wood 

24th Gary Cull (HM) 

24th John Petruic 

30th Garry Davies 

30th  Jay Likely 

 

FEBRUARY 

2nd Ken Baker   

15th Bernie Somerville 

 

 Have a great day gentlemen !!!!! 



 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Meeting Notes from ZOOM Meeting of Calgary Gyro Club 
Held  4:00 to 4:30 pm on Monday, January 18, 2020 

 

 

 

Participants (21): Host – Doug Campbell, Ron Carter, Ray Colliver, Bill Schultz, Bill Watson, 

Ken Baker, Larry Fenton, Jay Likely, Dave Tisdale, Jim Wood, Paul Skinner, John Hodgson, 

Les Hamilton, Gary Cobb, Bryan Sherwood, Chet Mills, Donna Lee (for Denis Couturier), 

Bruce Martin, Bob Nixon, Gary Stephen, Angelo Zia 

 

Following call to order by President Ken, topics discussed as follows with agreements as 

noted: 

 

1. 2021 District Convention to be hosted by Calgary Club 

a. Timing – originally scheduled for June 10-13; all felt this was a non-starter given 

current COVID-19 restrictions, delays in vaccine availability, uncertainties re: 

timing for relaxation of restrictions, group sizes, masking, etc. 

b. Ken has spoken with chosen Hotel venue (Deerfoot Inn & Casino) and 

learned that they will hold dates in September for us – Sept 2 - 4, Sept 23 – 25, 

and Sept 30 to Oct 2 . Unless they get another client for one of those dates, 

we retain first rights with our existing deposit.   

c. Most agreed we can defer our Go – No Go decision on proceeding with the 

September Convention until late June at which time we will have much better 

information on vaccine roll-out and timing of relaxation of restrictions. 

 

2. 100th Anniversary “Party” and Installation 

a. We are agreed that the 100th Anniversary will be celebrated as a special 

event separate from District Convention.  Mid November is seen as preferred 

timing as it is expected that there will be more certainty re: COVID issues. 

Perhaps our Club Installation and /or Founders Night could be included as 

part of the Celebration.   

b. For our Remembrance Day meeting it was noted we already have a willing 

speaker. 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

3. Regular ZOOM Club meetings: 

a. There was Substantial interest to try monthly Zoom meetings, starting in 

February. Meetings with a speaker was preferred. 

b. From now on, follow monthly team assignments for responsibility to organize. 

(Team listings follow) 

c. Some of us are still challenged in using ZOOM!!  If you are one of us, feel free 

to reach out for help, days in advance of a meeting.  Doug Campbell has 

volunteered to provide guidance in the use of the program. 

 

Submitted by Larry Fenton 

 

Team Month Name   Email      

         

0  Baker Ken Ken.Baker65@gmail.com      

         

Team 
Leader 

Apr, 
Oct Campbell Doug talongeo@shaw.ca      

   Church Doug ChurchDoug@Shaw.ca      
   Colliver Ray ray.chocman@shaw.ca     
   Davies Garry gbdavies@telus.net      
   Doborzynski Zig zbdoborz@shaw.ca      
   Friesen Ken KGFriesen@Shaw.ca      
   Hodgson John jehodgson@shaw.ca      
   Nixon Bob Archie43@Telus.net      
    Zia Angelo angelows.zia@gmail.com      

Team 
Leader 

Sep, 
Nov Carter Ron roncarter@telus.net      

   Couturier Dennis deca-resources@shaw.ca      
   Johnson Dave DJConsul@Telus.net      
   L'Ecuyer John JLecuyer2017@outlook.com      
   Lynch Terry Terry_Lynch1@Hotmail.com      
   Martin Bruce bruce.alida@gmail.com      
   Palardy George VivGeoPa@Shaw.ca      
   Pulak Gerry pulakg@telus.net      
    Watson  Bill jodiwatson@shaw.ca      

Team 
Leader 

Jan, 
Feb Mills Chet C.Mills@Telus.net      

   Bell Al awbell929@gmail.com      
   Coates Gordon CoatesHG@Shaw.ca      
   Lane Bob rslane111@icloud.com     
   Likely Jay jalikely@gmail.com      
   McCartney Bill wjtimber@telus.net      
   Sanderson George gsanderson@shaw.ca      
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Team Month Name   Email 

     

     

     

Team 
Leader 

Mar, 
May Nisi Lyle lylenisi@gmail.com  

   Barr Jim JASBarr@Telus.net  

   Fech Al leonaandal@gmail.com  

   Irving Bonar Bonar@shaw.ca  

   Robinson Ron ronaldrobinson66@gmail.com  

   Somerville Bernie lorbern@telusplanet.net  

   Theissen Fred fathiess@telus.net  

   Yaniw Julian jyaniw@icloud.com  

          

Team 
Leader 

Jun, 
Dec Schultz Bill schultzw@shaw.ca  

   Cobb Gary gfcobb@shaw.ca  

   Deis Cliff cliffjoy@shaw.ca  

   Jenner David DianDavid@Shaw.ca  

   Jepsen Thor TJepsen1951@gmail.com  

   Prather Ken amprather@shaw.ca  

   Skinner Dick dick.marj@shaw.ca  

   Ulrich Bob rdulrich@telusplanet.net  

          

Team 
Leader Jul, Aug Skinner Paul pskinner@davincibb.net  

   Doupe Larry LarryDoupe@Gmail.com  

   Fenton Larry LFenton6906@Gmail.com  

   Sherwood Bryan andreasherwood@shaw.ca  

   Simons Rick riccarol@telus.net  

   Stephen Gary glstephen@shaw.ca  

   Tisdale Dave dtisdale@shaw.ca 

    Wood  Jim jamespaulwood@gmail.com  
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Dave & Nadine are at the airport in Phoenix, awaiting their flight. 

 

They are dressed in heavy boots, parka, scarf, mittens, all ready to 

head home to the Canadian winter. 

 

An old American couple standing nearby in shorts are intrigued by 

their manner of dress. 

 

The wife says to her husband, "Look at that couple. I wonder where 

they're from?" 

 

He replies, "How would I know?" 

 

She counters, "You could go and ask them." 

 

He says, "I don't really care. You want to know, you go ask them." 

 

She decides to do just that, walks over to the couple and asks, 

 

"Excuse me, I've noticed the way you're dressed and I wonder where you're from?" 

 

Dave replies,"Saskatoon, Saskatchewan." 

 

The woman returns to her husband who asks, " So, where are they from?" 

 

She replies, "I don't know. They don`t speak English.” 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Bryan Sherwood – Editor 
 

 
 

        

 KEEP THE FUN IN GYRO      
 

 


